- in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us
- in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord
- in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others

Who Are We?
John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us

www.gracebellingham.org

& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth
- in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ

-in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions
- in personal humility without compromising biblical reality e p e m e r ’

Elders and Deacons

Service Time: 10:00 AM

ELDERS:

Steve Hazel Jason Tapparo

(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org (360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org
Mike Heiser Alan Palmer

(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org (360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org
Dax Swanson Nathan Barbo

(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org (360) 483-8558, nathan@gracebellingham.org
Darian Allen Caleb Hazel

(360) 927-4153, darian@gracebellingham.org (360) 220-2765, caleb@gracebellingham.org
DEACONS:

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) John Parks (Grace Helps)

(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) (360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org

ignacs@gracebellingham.org

Have questions? Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons

Contact Us @gracebellingham.org

Senior Pastor: Dax Swanson (dax@gracebellingham.org)

Associate Pastor: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org)
Worship, Young Adult, HS Youth Director: Sam Hebert (sam@gracebellingham.org)

Communications Director: Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org)
Women's Director: Robyn Kindlund (robyn@gracebellingham.org) ?
Social Media & Graphics Coordinator: Leslie Parks (leslie@gracebellingham.org) -

Administrative Secretary: Michelle Moena (michelle@gracebellingham.org)

1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 Phone: (360) 734-5524 M a r k 1 0 o 3 2_ 5 2
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Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship
September 22, 2019

Call to Worship

Made Alive
Scandal of Grace
Majesty

Children Dismissed
(Newborn — 5" Grade)

Scripture Reading
Romans 5:6-11

Offering & Prayer

Tremble
| Surrender All

Message
Do What?
Mark 10:32-52

Communion
| Surrender All

Fellowship
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby

Mark is relentless in presenting to us the
servant Son of God, Jesus Christ. Relentless in
action, in focus, in a single-minded purpose

that we might trust in this Savior who is
unstoppably for us, forever.

The huge event of history is the suffering,
death and resurrection of God’s Son, Jesus
Christ. Al that we are and will be are
because of that single amazing sacrifice.
Today we hear see how hard it can be to not
focus on ourselves, our improvement, our
desires for greatness, and instead simply
receive Christ. What we need is mercy —
unearned favor — and we receive it at the
hands of the only one who has the power,
authority, and love for us... our Savior.

HAPPENING THIS WEEK

mu%ucw

MomSpot begins this week, September 24™ 9:45-11:45 AM and runs
the 2" and 4" Tuesday of every month. Come be encouraged as you
meet other moms in our community and share in the joys and strug-
gles of this season in life. Our meetings include coffee, a light snack,
~ fellowship, crafts, special events, and dynamic speakers. Register to-
day at the info desk or website: gracebellingham.org/events. We are
looking forward to seeing everyone there this Tuesday. —Danielle

September 26th, 9:30 AM or 6:30 PM @ Grace Church Bellingham

Women's Bible Study will run 9 weeks. We will be meeting at Grace
Church on Thursdays either morning or evening studies. Free child-
care will be provided for the morning study. | am excited to dive into
the wisdom literature in Ecclesiastes and Song of Songs! $10 book.
Register at the info desk or on our website: gracebellingham.org/
events

Groups are starting this week! Now’s the time to check out where
the nearest group is for you and when it starts up. You can look on
our website: www.gracebellingham.org or visit the info desk today.
And let us know right away if you’d still like to lead a group! We are
looking forward to another great year of fellowship together.

Sunday, 6:30 PM
Tuesday, 9:45 AM
Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Wednesday, 6:30 PM
Thursday, 6:30 AM
Thursday, 9:30 AM
Thursday, 10:00 AM
Thursday, 6:30 PM

TGP: Middle School Youth Group
MomSpot

Young Adults @ Flat Iron Woods (Downtown)

The Corner: High School Youth Group

Men’s Morning: Book—Seculosity, by: David Zahl

Women's Study @ Grace
Ladies Prayer @ Grace
Women's Study @ Grace

The Grace Project (Middle School Youth Group) Fall Retreat is coming
up, October 11" & 12™. Details and registration information is availa-

-
ble on our webpage (gracebellingham.org/ministries/youth-ministry).
Special consent letter is required for traveling into Canada. Cost is $30.
For additional questions, contact: Nathan Barbo (360.483.8558).
INFORMATION

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table.
Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join Gracechurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.
Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org




